Guide pin is separated from
the reference support block.
Reference support block can be machined by the customer.
(The block can be changed to a desired shape.)
Note) After machining (or even without machining), use the reference support
block after it has been flame hardened. However, do not perform
quenching.
For machining and treatment, consult with SMC.

Pin Plate Cylinder
C(L)KU32-X2359A
How to Order
Guide pin diameter
* For guide pin diameter, refer to page 2.
Guide pin shape
R
Round type
D
Diamond type Clamp arm position
(viewed from top)
A∗ Same as the port side
B 90° from the port side
C∗ 180° from the port side
D 270° from the port side
∗ For LOW type, clamp arm positions
are usable only with A and C.
D
B
CA
Clamp arm
Port
Applicable Auto Switches��/Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
Type Auto switch model Applicable magnetic field Electrical entry Indicator light Wiring (Pin no. in use) Load voltage Lead wire length Applicable load
Solid state
auto switch
P3DWASC
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase
AC welding
magnetic field)
Pre-wired
connector
2-color
indicator
2-wire (3-4)
24 VDC
0.3 m
Relay,
PLC
P3DWASE 2-wire (1-4)
P3DWA
Grommet 2-wire
0.5 m
P3DWAL 3 m
P3DWAZ 5 m
Clamping height
(Refer to figures below)
L LOW type (54 mm)
H HIGH type (124 mm)
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc. (Unclamping side)
Reference support
block machinable type
Reference
support block
H = 124
HIGH typeLOW type
H = 54
Reference
hole
Bore size
32 Equiv. ø32
One-way lock
Nil Without lock
L With lock
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch